

International Civil Aviation Organization

Regional Aviation Safety Group - Middle East

Fourth Meeting (RASG-MID/4) (Jeddah, Saudi Arabia, 30 March - 1 April 2015)

Agenda Item 1: Adoption of the Provisional Agenda

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

(*Presented by the Secretariat*)

SUMMARY

This paper presents the Provisional Agenda for the fourth meeting of the RASG-MID/4 for adoption.

Action by the meeting is at paragraph 2.

REFERENCES

State Letter Ref.: ME 4–14/325 of 10 December 2014.

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 The Provisional Agenda for the RASG-MID/4 meeting (with some explanatory notes) was attached to the MID Regional Office Invitation Letter Ref: ME 4 - 14/325 dated 10 December 2014, as shown in **Appendix A**.

2. ACTION BY THE MEETING

2.1 The meeting is invited to adopt the Provisional Agenda at **Appendix A**.

APPENDIX A

REGIONAL AVIATION SAFETY GROUP - MIDDLE EAST

(RASG-MID/4)

(Jeddah, Saudi Arabia, 30 March – 1 April 2015)

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

Agenda Item 1:	Adoption of the Provisional Agenda
Agenda Item 2:	 Global developments related to Aviation Safety Actions taken by the ANC on the RASG-MID/3 Report Outcome of the Second High-Level Safety Conference (HLSC/2), including the update of the Global Aviation Safety Plan (GASP).
Agenda Item 3:	 Regional Performance Framework for Safety Outcome of the RASG-MID Steering Committee and Teams meetings Review and endorsement of the Third MID Annual Safety Report Progress report on the RASG-MID Safety Enhancement Initiatives (SEIs) and Detailed Implementation Plans (DIPs) Emerging Risks Establishment, progress and status against MID Region safety priorities and targets: Progress report on the achievement of the safety targets endorsed as part of the MID Region Safety Strategy Review and update, as deemed necessary, of the MID Region Safety Strategy Other Regional safety activities/initiatives: Study on the establishment of RSOO(s) for the ACAC and MID States RASG-MID Engagement Strategy
Agenda Item 4:	 RASG-MID Working Arrangements Review and update, as appropriate, of the RASG-MID Procedural Handbook List of RASG-MID Members, Alternates, Advisers and Partners' Representatives, and designated Focal Points for the Safety Teams.
Agenda Item 5:	 Update from and Coordination with MIDANPIRG MIDANPIRG activities related to safety Coordination between MIDANPIRG and RASG-MID
Agenda Item 6:	Future Work ProgrammeDate and venue of the RASG-MID/5 meeting.
Agenda Item 7:	Any other Business